

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT:
El Cerrito, Hemet and Perris Maintenance Yards Pavement Resurfacing Projects

Advertised: June 30, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-63)

Addenda: 1(7/29/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 5, 2015

PROJECT No. 15-00008

	Company Name	Base Bid Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 1 Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 2 Subtotal	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	319,200.00	65,870.00	37,190.00	\$422,260.00
1	All American Asphalt	274,204.00	56,572.00	30,380.00	\$361,156.00
2	Hardy & Harper, Inc.	330,000.00	58,000.00	32,000.00	\$420,000.00
3	L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc.	344,141.00	68,036.00	36,295.00	\$448,472.00
4	Medina Construction, Inc.	367,867.00	61,195.90	34,355.30	\$463,418.20
5	Calmex Engineering, Inc.	380,380.23	63,420.06	30,959.15	\$474,759.44
6	Roadway Eng & Contracting, Inc.	459,480.00	105,950.00	56,970.00	\$622,400.00
7	Jacobson Eng Construction, Inc.	408,494.31	79,263.03	45,530.58	Non Responsive Bid
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$359,345.37</i>	<i>\$68,862.33</i>	<i>\$36,826.58</i>	<i>\$465,034.27</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Cerrito, Hemet and Perris Maintenance Yards
Pavement Resurfacing Projects**

Advertised: June 30, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-63)

Addenda: 1(7/29/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 5, 2015

PROJECT No. 15-00008

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00
4	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,800	85.00	238,000.00	66.00	184,800.00
5	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	220	10.00	2,200.00	8.20	1,804.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-5A						319,200.00		274,204.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (El Cerrito Maintenance Yard)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
7	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	562	85.00	47,770.00	70.00	39,340.00
8A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	260	10.00	2,600.00	8.20	2,132.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 6-8A						65,870.00		56,572.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Perris Maintenance Yard)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
10	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	314	85.00	26,690.00	70.00	21,980.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 9-11						37,190.00		30,380.00
Project Total Items 1-11						422,260.00		361,156.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Cerrito, Hemet and Perris Maintenance Yards
Pavement Resurfacing Projects**

Advertised: June 30, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-63)

Addenda: 1(7/29/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 5, 2015

PROJECT No. 15-00008

Base Bid					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. San Marcos, CA 92069	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	9,259.00	9,259.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
3	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	120,374.00	120,374.00
4	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,800	77.00	215,600.00	71.65	200,620.00
5	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	220	15.00	3,300.00	12.90	2,838.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-5A						330,000.00		344,141.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (El Cerrito Maintenance Yard)					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	826.00	826.00	350.00	350.00
7	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,149.00	24,149.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	562	77.00	43,274.00	71.50	40,183.00
8A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	260	15.00	3,900.00	12.90	3,354.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 6-8A						58,000.00		68,036.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Perris Maintenance Yard)					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	822.00	822.00	350.00	350.00
10	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	13,494.00	13,494.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	314	77.00	24,178.00	71.50	22,451.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 9-11						32,000.00		36,295.00
Project Total Items 1-11						420,000.00		448,472.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Cerrito, Hemet and Perris Maintenance Yards
Pavement Resurfacing Projects**

Advertised: June 30, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-63)

Addenda: 1(7/29/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 5, 2015

PROJECT No. 15-00008

Base Bid					4 Medina Construction, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509		5 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,342.06	15,342.06
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,104.78	1,104.78
3	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,292.19	135,292.19
4	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,800	76.45	214,060.00	76.95	215,460.00
5	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	220	16.85	3,707.00	14.46	3,181.20
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-5A						367,867.00		380,380.23
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (El Cerrito Maintenance Yard)					4 Medina Construction, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509		5 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	850.00	850.00	1,004.25	1,004.25
7	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	19,930.15	19,930.15
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	562	76.45	42,964.90	69.93	39,300.66
8A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	260	16.85	4,381.00	12.25	3,185.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 6-8A						61,195.90		63,420.06
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Perris Maintenance Yard)					4 Medina Construction, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509		5 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	850.00	850.00	1,027.53	1,027.53
10	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	7,282.80	7,282.80
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	314	76.45	24,005.30	72.13	22,648.82
Alt. Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total Items 9-11						34,355.30		30,959.15
Project Total Items 1-11						463,418.20		474,759.44

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Cerrito, Hemet and Perris Maintenance Yards
Pavement Resurfacing Projects**

Advertised: June 30, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-63)

Addenda: 1(7/29/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 5, 2015

PROJECT No. 15-00008

Base Bid					6 Roadway Eng & Contracting, Inc. Mira Loma, CA 91752		7 Jacobson Eng Construction, Inc. Palm Desert, CA 92255	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	16,542.88	16,542.88
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,300.00	8,300.00	7,604.70	7,604.70
3	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	142,000.00	142,000.00	106,944.53	106,944.53
4	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,800	105.00	294,000.00	92.31	258,468.00
5	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	220	19.00	4,180.00	40.61	8,934.20
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-5A						459,480.00		408,494.31
Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (El Cerrito Maintenance Yard)					6 Roadway Eng & Contracting, Inc. Mira Loma, CA 91752		7 Jacobson Eng Construction, Inc. Palm Desert, CA 92255	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	14,915.77	14,915.77
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	562	105.00	59,010.00	93.93	52,788.66
8A	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	260	19.00	4,940.00	40.61	10,558.60
Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 6-8A						105,950.00		79,263.03
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Perris Maintenance Yard)					6 Roadway Eng & Contracting, Inc. Mira Loma, CA 91752		7 Jacobson Eng Construction, Inc. Palm Desert, CA 92255	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	Missing unit cost	Missing item total
10	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	Missing unit cost	Missing item total
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	314	105.00	32,970.00	Missing unit cost	Missing item total
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 9-11						56,970.00		45,530.58
Project Total Items 1-11						622,400.00		Non Responsive

Subcontractors

El Cerrito, Hemet and Perris Maintenance Yards Pavement Resurfacing
Project: Projects

Project No. 15-00008

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: **All American Asphalt**

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
No SubContractor Listed	